
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

The following tender document (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the 
National Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability 

in supply chain management. 

 

BID NO RECEIVED: SS-KZN 7/1/6/3 (821) 000R CLOSING DATE: 10 October 2022 

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 16 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER: 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF 19 CATTLE DIPTANKS FOR THE LIVESTOCK QUALITY PRODUCTION 
AREAS IN THE VARIOUS LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES WITHIN THE UMKHANYAKUDE DISTRICT 
MUNICIPALTY, KWAZULU NATAL 

NO NAME OF BIDDER (S)/ TENDERERS 

 
BBB-EE 
STATUS 
LEVEL 

TOTAL BID PRICE VAT 
INCLUSIVE (WHERE 

APPLICABLE 

1/16 Inqondo Business Enterprise   R23 746 065.00 

2/16 MP Thwalas Projects JV Mathekana Projects  1 R18 363 094.58 

3/16 Mahhushu Construction & Projects  1 R18 752 252.47 

4/16 Ngiba Development 1 R15 246 045.65 

5/16 Sele and Musa Trading and Tours  1 R32 243 717.83 

6/16 Khabalidaka Trading Enterprise  1 R17 862 695.62 

7/16 Iziqhamo Zethu Civil and Construction JV Svolt 1 R17 769 208.70 

8/16 Diablo Trade 167 (Pty) Ltd  1 R31 365 597.20 

9/16 Ingosi Trading CC  1 R30 234 714.78 

10/16 Hershan M Contractors CC  2 R33 387 336.02 

11/16 Manvee JV  1 R18 181 435.14 

12/16 Nomafusi Projects (Pty) Ltd  1 R19 325 239.03 

13/16 Nhlangulela Construction and Projects  1 R3 508 550.81 

14/16 Tamasco Trading and Projects  1 R19 369 022.20 

15/16 Nkosibeyiphika Trading and Projects  1 R19 478 490.20 

16/16 East Coast Irrigation 3 R32 290 772.98 


